
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1845

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019

HEALTH CENTRES UNDER NHM

1845. SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:
SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Community Health Centres and Primary Health Centres set up in the
States of Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan under National Health Mission (NHM) during the last
three years;

(b) the details of the funds allocated to the States of Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan under NHM
during the last three years; and

(c) the details of programmes being implemented to improve the healthcare facilities in the rural
areas under NHM?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a):    The total numbers of CHCs and PHCs set up/completed during the last three years 2016-
17, 2017-18 & 2018-19, as reported by the concerned States, are as under:

CHC PHC

Uttar
Pradesh

18 4

Rajasthan 3 57
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(b):    The details of the funds allocated to the States of Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan during the
last three years are as under:-

Statement Showing Central Release under NHM for Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan during the
last three years

(Rs. in crore)
2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Uttar Pradesh 3,314.75 3,967.46 3,886.70
Rajasthan 1,234.18 1,615.29 1,667.00

(c): The details of various health programmes being run by the Government under National
Health Mission, State/UT wise is available in the form of Record of Proceedings at
https://nhm.gov.in/index4.php?lang=1&level=0&linkid=449&lid=53

……………….


